2025-2026 MANDATORY FEE ASSESSMENT POLICY
UNDERGRADUATE STUDENTS

UK Campus

Environmental Stewardship
Kentucky Kernel

Student Government Association
Technology

Campus Modernization
Campus Recreation

Student Center

Student Center Renovation
Student Services
Transportation Services
International Student Abroad
Student Health

Student Wellness

GRAND TOTAL

GRADUATE STUDENTS

UK Campus

Environmental Stewardship
Kentucky Kernel

Student Government Association
Technology

Campus Modernization
International Student Abroad
Campus Recreation

Student Center

Student Center Recreation
Student Services
Transportation Services
Student Health Fee

Student Wellness

GRAND TOTAL

Full-Time Per
semester

$4.00

$2.00

$12.00
$106.00
$6.00

$95.00
$131.25
$81.00
$87.50

$5.00

$6.75
$131.50
$49.50
$717.50

Full-Time Per
semester

$4.00

$2.00

$12.00
$106.00
$6.00

$95.00
$131.25
$81.00
$87.50

$5.00

$6.75
$131.50
$49.50
$717.50

Part-Time Per
semester
$0.35
$0.15
$1.00
$9.00
$0.55
$8.10
$11.00
$6.80
$7.60
$0.45
$0.60

$4.40
$50.00

Part-Time Per
semester
$0.45
$0.25
$1.40
$12.05
$0.70
$0.75
$10.70
$14.75
$9.05
$9.65
$0.60

$5.65
$66.00




UK Online

Campus Recreation
Environmental Stewardship
Kentucky Kernel

Student Government Association
Technology

Student Wellness

GRAND TOTAL

Annual Programs

Environmental Stewardship
Kentucky Kernel

Student Government Association
Technology

Campus Modernization
Campus Recreation

Student Center

Student Center Renovation
Student Services
Transportation Services
International Student Abroad
Student Health

Student Wellness

GRAND TOTAL

Graduate
With No Courses On- Campus

Campus Recreation
Environmental Stewardship
Kentucky Kernel

Student Government Association
Technology

Student Wellness

GRAND TOTAL

Undergraduate
$8.10
$0.35
$0.15
$1.00
$9.00
$4.40

$23.00

Full-Time Per
semester

$4.00

$2.00

$12.00

$106.00

$6.00

$95.00

$131.25

$81.00

$87.50

$5.00

$6.75

$197.00

$74.50

$808.00

$95.00
$4.00
$2.00
$12.00
$106.00
$49.50
$268.50

Graduate
$10.70
$0.45
$0.25
$1.40
$12.05
$5.65
$30.50






